

County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 05-00219, Version: 1

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the existing, applicant-funded contract with Envicom Corporation in the amount of \$98,873.50, for a total not to exceed cost of \$ 375,664.50 extending the contract to December 31, 2005 in order to complete additional field work and prepare appropriate revisions to the draft final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the proposed Preserve at San Marcos residential project. [Enter body here.]